Short-stroke cylinder 18-4-A
RIEGLER & Co. KG, Sales Engineering
Schützenstraße 27 | 72574 Bad Urach
Tel. +49 7125 9497-642
edition  01/2022 page 1 of 13
Technical data are subject to change.
»ACQ and ASQ« Series

edition  01/2022 page 2 of 13
Technical data are subject to change.
Ordering information »ACQ«, double-acting type
Art. No. Piston-Ø Stroke Connection Piston rod female thread
12.DMI.12005–12050 12 5–50 M5x0.8 M3x0.5
12.DMI.16005–16060 16 5–60 M5x0.8 M4x0.7
12.DMI.20005–20080 20 5–80 M5x0.8 M5x0.8
12.DMI.25005–25080 25 5–80 M5x0.8 M6x1.0
12.DMI.32005–32080 32 5–80 G 1/8 M8x1.25
12.DMI.40005–40080 40 5–80 G 1/8 M8x1.25
12.DMI.50005–50080 50 5–80 G 1/4 M10x1.5
12.DMI.63005–63080 63 5–80 G 1/4 M10x1.5
12.DMI.80005–80080 80 5–80 G 3/8 M16x2.0
12.DMI.100005–100080 100 5–80 G 3/8 M20x2.5
(Values in mm)
»ACQ and ASQ« Series
12.DMI.12005–12.DMI.100080, 12.EM.12005–12.EM.63030
Ordering information »ASQ«, single-acting type
Art. No. Piston-Ø Stroke Connection Piston rod female thread
12.EM.12005–12020 12 5–20 M5x0.8 M3x0.5
12.EM.16005–16020 16 5–20 M5x0.8 M4x0.7
12.EM.20005–20030 20 5–30 M5x0.8 M5x0.8
12.EM.25005–25030 25 5–30 M5x0.8 M6x1.0
12.EM.32005–32030 32 5–30 G 1/8 M8x1.25
12.EM.40005–40030 40 5–30 G 1/8 M8x1.25
12.EM.50005–50030 50 5–30 G 1/4 M10x1.5
12.EM.63005–63030 63 5–30 G 1/4 M10x1.5
(Values in mm) Piston-Ø 80–100 available on request
Short-stroke cylinder 18-4-A
RIEGLER & Co. KG, Sales Engineering
Schützenstraße 27 | 72574 Bad Urach

Enclosure classification IP67 (NEMA6) IP67 (NEMA6)
Protection circuit NO Power reverse polarity, surge suppression
Ordering information
Art. No. Type
235.100 Reed sensor, 2-wire, with M8 plug, with 150 mm cable length, NO
235.101 Reed sensor, 2-wire, with 3 m cable length, NO
235.102 Hall sensor, 3-wire, with M8 plug, with 150 mm cable length, NO, NPN
235.103 Hall sensor, 3-wire, with 3 m cable length, NO, NPN
235.104 Hall sensor, 3-wire, with M8 plug, with 150 mm cable length, NO, PNP
235.105 Hall sensor, 3-wire, with 3 m cable length, NO, PNP
18-4-A Short-stroke cylinder
RIEGLER & Co. KG, Sales Engineering
Schützenstraße 27 | 72574 Bad Urach
Tel. +49 7125 9497-642
edition  01/2022 page 12 of 13
Technical data are subject to change.
Ordering information
Art. No. Ident No.
12.DMI.12005 115048
12.DMI.12010 115049
12.DMI.12020 115050
12.DMI.12025 115051
12.DMI.12030 115052
12.DMI.12035 115053
12.DMI.12040 115054
12.DMI.12045 115055
12.DMI.12050 115056
12.DMI.16005 115057
12.DMI.16010 115058
12.DMI.16020 115059
12.DMI.16025 115060
12.DMI.16030 115061
12.DMI.16035 115062
12.DMI.16040 115063
12.DMI.16045 115064
12.DMI.16050 115065
12.DMI.16055 115066
12.DMI.16060 115067
12.DMI.20005 115068
12.DMI.20010 115069
12.DMI.20020 115070
12.DMI.20025 115071
12.DMI.20030 115072
12.DMI.20035 115073
12.DMI.20040 115074
12.DMI.20045 115075
12.DMI.20050 115076
12.DMI.20055 115077
12.DMI.20060 115078
12.DMI.20070 115079
12.DMI.20075 115080
12.DMI.20080 115081
12.DMI.25005 115082
12.DMI.25010 115083
12.DMI.25020 115084
12.DMI.25025 115085
12.DMI.25030 115086
12.DMI.25035 115087
12.DMI.25040 115088
12.DMI.25045 115089
12.DMI.25050 115090
12.DMI.25055 115091
12.DMI.25060 115092
12.DMI.25070 115093
12.DMI.25075 115094
12.DMI.25080 115095
Ordering information
Art. No. Ident No.
12.DMI.32005 115096
12.DMI.32010 115097
12.DMI.32020 115098
12.DMI.32025 115099
12.DMI.32030 115100
12.DMI.32035 115101
12.DMI.32040 115102
12.DMI.32045 115103
12.DMI.32050 115104
12.DMI.32055 115105
12.DMI.32060 115106
12.DMI.32070 115107
12.DMI.32075 115108
12.DMI.32080 115109
12.DMI.40005 115110
12.DMI.40010 115111
12.DMI.40020 115112
12.DMI.40025 115113
12.DMI.40030 115114
12.DMI.40035 115115
12.DMI.40040 115116
12.DMI.40045 115117
12.DMI.40050 115118
12.DMI.40055 115119
12.DMI.40060 115120
12.DMI.40070 115121
12.DMI.40075 115122
12.DMI.40080 115123
12.DMI.50005 115124
12.DMI.50010 115125
12.DMI.50020 115126
12.DMI.50025 115127
12.DMI.50030 115128
12.DMI.50035 115129
12.DMI.50040 115130
12.DMI.50045 115131
12.DMI.50050 115132
12.DMI.50055 115133
12.DMI.50060 115134
12.DMI.50070 115135
12.DMI.50075 115136
12.DMI.50080 115137
12.DMI.63005 115138
12.DMI.63010 115139
12.DMI.63020 115140
12.DMI.63025 115141
12.DMI.63030 115142
12.DMI.63035 115143
Ordering information
Art. No. Ident No.
12.DMI.63040 115144
12.DMI.63045 115145
12.DMI.63050 115146
12.DMI.63055 115147
12.DMI.63060 115148
12.DMI.63070 115149
12.DMI.63075 115150
12.DMI.63080 115151
12.DMI.80005 115152
12.DMI.80010 115153
12.DMI.80020 115154
12.DMI.80025 115155
12.DMI.80030 115156
12.DMI.80035 115157
12.DMI.80040 115158
12.DMI.80045 115159
12.DMI.80050 115160
12.DMI.80055 115161
12.DMI.80060 115162
12.DMI.80070 115163
12.DMI.80075 115164
12.DMI.80080 115165
12.DMI.100005 115034
12.DMI.100010 115035
12.DMI.100020 115036
12.DMI.100025 115037
12.DMI.100030 115038
12.DMI.100035 115039
12.DMI.100040 115040
12.DMI.100045 115041
12.DMI.100050 115042
12.DMI.100055 115043
12.DMI.100060 115044
12.DMI.100070 115045
12.DMI.100075 115046
12.DMI.100080 115047
12.EM.12005 115166
12.EM.12010 115167
12.EM.12015 115168
12.EM.12020 115169

edition  01/2022 page 13 of 13
Technical data are subject to change.
Ordering information
Art. No. Ident No.
12.EM.20025 115178
12.EM.20030 115179
12.EM.25005 115180
12.EM.25010 115181
12.EM.25015 115182
12.EM.25020 115183
12.EM.25025 115184
12.EM.25030 115185
12.EM.32005 115186
12.EM.32010 115187
12.EM.32015 115188
12.EM.32020 115189
12.EM.32025 115190
12.EM.32030 115191
12.EM.40005 115192
12.EM.40010 115193
12.EM.40015 115194
12.EM.40020 115195
12.EM.40025 115196
12.EM.40030 115197
12.EM.50005 115198
12.EM.50010 115199
12.EM.50015 115200
12.EM.50020 115201
12.EM.50025 115202
12.EM.50030 115203
12.EM.63005 115204
12.EM.63010 115205
12.EM.63015 115206
12.EM.63020 115207
12.EM.63025 115208
12.EM.63030 115209
Ordering information
Art. No. Ident No.
437.500 115866
437.501 115867